

\
ITEM NO.15

REGISTRAR COURT.2

SECTION IIIA

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR P.R. BORA

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).19482/2010

C.I.T,KARNAL

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

SUSHIL KUMAR GUPTA

Respondent(s)

(With office report)

Date: 20/07/2011

This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Ms. Judy James, Adv.
Mr. B.V. Balaram Das,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Unserved cover has been received from respondent
No.5 with postal remarks 'refused and return to sender'.
In view of the endorsement, respondent No. 5 is deemed to
have been served. He has not entered appearance. All
other steps have been completed. Hence, list the matter
before the Hon'ble Court as per the Rules.

am

(P.R. BORA)
REGISTRAR