

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR SUNIL THOMAS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).20941/2010

C.I.T Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

M/S FLORA EXPORTS PANIPAT Respondent(s)

With SLP(C)Nos.27635 and 27636/2010

Date: 18/01/2012 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s) Mr. K.K. Misra,Adv.
Mr. B.V. Balaram Das,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

In SLP(C)No.209411/2010 sole respondent has been served by post. Acknowledgment card received. No appearance for the respondent. Hence, place the matter before the Hon'ble Court, as per Rule.

In SLP(C)No.27635/2010 notice addressed to the sole respondent has been returned unserved. Counsel for the petitioner granted four weeks time for taking fresh steps in correct address.

In SLP(C)No.27636/2010 await return of notice of the sole respondent.

List the incomplete matters on 27.2.2012.

(SUNIL THOMAS)
Registrar