

Ú

ITEM NO.4

REGISTRAR COURT.2

SECTION IIIA

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

B E F O R E T H E R E G I S T R A R S U N I L T H O M A S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).27635/2010

C.I.T, DELHI

Petitioner(s)

V E R S U S

VINOD KUMAR SINGHAL

Respondent(s)

(With office report)

Date: 13/02/2013 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s) Mr.Vishnu Sharma,adv.
Mr. B.V. Balaram Das,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr.Basant Kumar,adv.
Mr. Jagdish Kumar Chawla,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

In SLP(C) No.27635/10 respondent has filed counter affidavit. No further steps. List the matter before the Hon'ble Court as per rules.

In SLP(C) No.27636/10 the respondent has not filed counter affidavit in spite of last chance granted. List the matter before the Hon'ble Court as per rules.

|
|

|
|

|(Sunil Thomas)
|Registrar

|
|

SB