

Ä
ITEM NO.12

COURT NO.12

SECTION IIIA

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil)...../2012
CC 11498/2012

(From the judgement and order dated 21/11/2011 in ITA No.116/2011, of The
HIGH COURT OF PUNJAB & HARYANA AT CHANDIGARH)

C.I.T Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

M/S SHEENA INDUSTRIES Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for c/delay in filing SLP and office report)

Date: 01/07/2013 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ANIL R. DAVE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.K SIKRI

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Rajiv Dutta, Sr. Adv.
Ms. Purnima Bhatt Kak, Adv.
Ms. Madhurima Tatia, Adv.
Mrs Anil Katiyar, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Dr. Rakesh Gupta, Adv.
Ms. Poonam Ahuja, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Delay condoned.
Issue notice.
To be heard alongwith SLP (C) No. 23683/2010.

| (Rajni Mukhi)
| SR. P.A.

| | (Sneh Bala Mehra)
| | Court Master

| |