

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).29783/2011

(From the judgement and order dated 26/04/2011 in ITA No.88/2011 of The HIGH COURT OF PUNJAB & HARYANA AT CHANDIGARH)

C.I.T

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

M/S SHEENA EXPORTS

Respondent(s)

(Office report for directions)

Date: 23/07/2013 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE VIKRAMAJIT SEN
(In chambers)

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Deep Karan Dalal, Adv.
for Mr. B.V. Balaram Das, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Ambhoj Kumar Sinha, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Learned counsel for the petitioner submits that costs of Rs.2,500/- have been paid to the Supreme Court Legal Services Committee by cheque. He submits that proof shall be filed, and if receipts are not available, an affidavit of counsel shall be filed instead, within two weeks from today.

(Sukhbir Paul Kaur)
Court Master

(Indu Pokhriyal)
Court Master

