

ITEM NO.6

COURT NO.8

SECTION IV-B

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 8368/2009

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 13-05-2008 in TA No. 544/2007 passed by the High Court Of Punjab & Haryana at Chandigarh)

COMMISSIONER OF INCOME TAX KARNAL

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

M/S CARPET INDIA.PANIPAT(HARYANA)

Respondent(s)

WITH

SLP(C) No. 7331/2017 (III)

SLP(C) No. 9284/2017 (III)

SLP(C) No. 19482/2010 (IV-B)

SLP(C) No. 20408/2013 (IV-B)

(Service is complete.)

SLP(C) No. 10542/2013 (IV-B)

SLP(C) No. 20941/2010 (IV-B)

SLP(C) No. 23683/2010 (IV-B)

SLP(C) No. 3133/2012 (IV-B)

SLP(C) No. 27636/2010 (IV-B)

SLP(C) No. 27635/2010 (XIV)

SLP(C) No. 29783/2011 (IV-B)

SLP(C) No. 33058/2012 (IV-B)

Date : 02-11-2017 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R.K. AGRAWAL

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ABHAY MANOHAR SAPRE

For Petitioner(s) Mr. K. Radhakrishnan, Sr.Adv.
Mr. Rupesh Kumar, Adv.
Mr. Deepak Prakash, Adv.
Mrs. Anil Katiyar, AORFor Respondent(s) Mr. Avi Tandon, Adv.
Mr. Rohit Sthalekar, Adv.
Mr. T. Mahipal, AORMr. Arvind Gupta, Adv.
Mr. Ranjan Kumar, AOR

M/S. Lex-peritia & Co., AOR

Dr. Rakesh Gupta, Adv.
Mr. Ashwani Tanaeja, Adv.
Ms. Monika Ghai, Adv.
Ms. S. Borah, Adv.
Mr. Somil Agarwal, Adv.
Mr. Ambhoj Kumar Sinha, AOR

Mr. Anunav Kumar, Adv.
Mr. Jagdish Kumar Chawla, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Arguments heard.

Judgment reserved.

(USHA RANI BHARDWAJ)
AR CUM PS

(CHANDER BALA)
BRANCH OFFICER